

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SO2	018-4689			
Туре:	Ordi	nance S	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/25	/2018 li	n control:	City Council	
		F	inal action:	6/27/2018	
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for LaSalle Wacker Owner's Assn., Inc., The - pipelines				
Sponsors:	Reill	Reilly, Brendan			
Indexes:	Grants of Privilege				
		no or r ninego			
Attachments:	1. S	D2018-4689.pdf, 2. O2018-46	689.pdf		
Attachments: Date	1. S Ver.	o	689.pdf Act	ion	Result
Attachments: Date 6/27/2018		O2018-4689.pdf, 2. O2018-46	Act	ion ssed as Substitute	Result Pass
Date	Ver.	O2018-4689.pdf, 2. O2018-46	Act Pa		

SUBSTITUTION ORDINANCE THE LASALLE WACKER OWNER'S ASSOCIATION, INC. Acct. No. 342953 - 2 Permit No. 1132793

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago-

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to THE LASALLE WACKER OWNER'S ASSOCIATION, INC., upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, two (2) Pipe Line(s) under the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 221 N. La Salle St.

Said Pipe Line(s) at Lower W. Wacker Dr measure(s):

One (1) atone hundred thirty-five (135) feet in length, and one point three three (1.33) foot in width fora total of one hundred seventy-nine point five five (179.55) square feet.

Said Pipe Line(s) at Lower W. Wacker Dr measure(s):

One (1) at one hundred thirty-five (135) feet in length, and one point one six (1.16) foot in width for a total of one hundred fifty-six point six (156.6) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Planning and Development, Department of Transportation (Office of Underground Coordination), and Department of Water Management.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1132793 herein granted the sum of eight hundred (\$800.00) per annum in advance.

File #: SO2018-4689, Version: 1

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 04/09/2018.

Alderman Brendan Reilly 42nd Ward '(Page 2 ! of 3)



Ar ^« nmr

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Small business Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street. Room 800 • Chicago. II. 60602 312-74-GOBIZ/ 3 12-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) hllp://www.citvofchicam) orn/hacn

SUBSTITUTION

05/23/2018

Alderman Brendan Reilly

Ward #42 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 300 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for two (2) pipe line(s) for THE LASALLE WACKER OWNER'S ASSOCIATION, INC., adjacent to the premises known as 221 N. La Salle St..

w ^.^g can. ^

Dear Alderman Brendan Reilly:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a pipe line(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection $'(\mbox{Page 2*of 3})$

APPLICATION TO USE THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY ^

APPLICANT INFORMATION ¹

NAME 221 NORTH LAGALLE PARTNERS, LLC THt LASAbL^"----\M^Clcf"|2 /

ACCT# 312734 RENEWAL SITE# 1 J

PERMIT* 1105953

ADDRESS 221 N LA SALLE ST , APT /SUITE 1220

ZIP CODE 60601

CONTACT PERSON TENANT SERVICES

TITLE

PHONE (312)332-7878

1 V Check box for change of mailing address Provide information below

New Mailing Address 1/1A bl LftfrtUg; ST JS0\Vc

<u>Phone HZ 331 19,7%</u>

_____^

Hughes

Note Any changes to ownership requires a new application

If no changes, complete the renewal application, include photo(s) and sketch as described below Return to City

of Chicago Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Small Business Center Public Way Use Unit City Hall 121 N I aSalle Street, Room 800 Chicago, IL 60602 312 74 GOB1Z / 312-744 6249

USE OF THE PUBLIC WAY

Type How Many⁷ Building Address

Pipe Line ^ 2 221 N La Salle St

Recommendation shall not withlield fur any reason itlaiini^ io language content or mettaga contained in ot implied by tlut sign canopy anning banner or marquei. far ivhith the pyrnnt /r nought If older/name ugnnturi, indicating recommendation not received by BAL P wit/un 60 days of subimisum of iln. application to tin alderman then provided ihe application h i-ompkte and accurate and the applicant is not in \iolalion <file:///iolalion> of on) pertinent provision of thgg^IOSBpal Code the application sh ?// dvemei approved by the B-\LP and processed for submission to the City Count tl as a Mayoral ifUpmvclton

ALDERMAN'S SIGNATURE & * '

^^^yAJ^D*41 DATE